Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Detention of Truck on Land	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ice)	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Aqua Solution International NV	Name: Vestergaard SA
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	0.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Chemin Messidor 5-7
Execution Date(s) 11/08/2010	•
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lausanne
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-1006
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,899,809
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: James C. Wray	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1493 Chain Bridge Road,	Enclosed
Suite 300	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McLean	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1611
Phone Number: 703-442-4800	Expiration Date 01/13
Fax Number: 703-448-7397	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:jameswray@jcwray.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Julie M. Gametis 12/02/2010	
Signature	Date
Julie H. Gamotis	Total number of names including source
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025381 FRAME: 0562

P17257USPC

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

We, the undersigned

Aqua Solution International NV Maatheide 1540 BE-3920 Lommel Belgium

who are the owner of the US Patent No. US 6,899,809 hereby confirm that we have assigned all our rights, title and interest including the right to sue for past infringements to

Vestergaard SA Chemin Messidor 5-7 CH-1006 Lausanne Switzerland

who for the future ownership owns the rights, title and interest including the right to sue for past infringements in and to the US patent.

<u>0 8 NOV. 2010</u>

Place and date of signing

0 8 NOV. 2010

Place and date of signing

Aqua Solution International NV Name: Per Reimer Title: Director

Aqua Solution International NV Name: Sicco Roorda Title: Director

We, the undersigned do hereby declare that we accept the above assignment.

0 8 NOV. 2010

0 8 NOV. 2010

Place and date of signing

Place and date of signing

Vestergaard SA Name: Per Reimer Title: Chief Operating Officer

Vestergaard SA Name: Johnny Pedersen Title: Chief Financial Officer

NO LEGALISATION RECORDED: 12/02/2010

PATENT REEL: 025381 FRAME: 0563